Insurance – Before the issuance of a license, the licensee shall obtain public liability 
insurance with limits of not less than one hundred thousand ($100,000.00) dollars, three 
hundred thousand dollars ($300,000.00), and property damage insurance with a limit of 
not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) from a company or companies 
approved by the Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Michigan, which insurance 
shall remain in full force and effect in the specified amounts for the duration of the license.  
The evidence of insurance shall include an endorsement to the effect that the insurance